

SAP: VPN908

Description Dutch: **Quinoa Gourmand 400g**

Description French: Quinoa Gourmand 400g

Description English: Quinoa Gourmand 400g



	Depth	Lenght	Width	Gross	Drained	Net	Content	Barcode on	Label language			
									NL	FR	ENG	DE
Item	4,9	10,1	17	430	400	400		yes	YES	YES	YES	YES
Carton	17,1	20,3	28,3	5173		4800	12	yes				
Pallet	152	120	80	605,7		537,6	CRT on 1 layer: 14 Layers on 1 pallet: 8	Code piece: 3600900010696 Code carton: 03600900004565				

Nutrition Facts Per 100g

Amount per Serving Calories

Kcal: 360

kj: 1523

Total Fat in g: 4,3

Saturated Fat: 0,5

Monounsaturated Fat: 0

Polyunsaturated Fat: 0

Carbohydrates in g: 65

Sugars in g: 2,7

Polyolol in g: 0

Starch in g: 0

Fibers in g:

Proteins in g: 13

Salt in g: 0

Sodium in g: 0

Vitamines: 0

Minerals: 0

Claims: 0

Allergy

Celery: Can contain

Crustacean: Not mentioned on packaging

Eggs: Can contain

Fish: Not mentioned on packaging

Gluten

Wheat: Contains

Rye: Not mentioned on packaging

Barley: Not mentioned on packaging

Oast: Not mentioned on packaging

Lupin: Can contain

Milk: Can contain

Lactose: Not mentioned on packaging

Mustard: Can contain

Peanuts: Not mentioned on packaging

Soy: Can contain

Suplites: Not mentioned on packaging

Sesame: Not mentioned on packaging

Molluscs: Not mentioned on packaging

Treenuts

Almonds: Not mentioned on packaging

Hazelnuts: Not mentioned on packaging

Walnuts: Not mentioned on packaging

Cashew: Not mentioned on packaging

Pecan: Not mentioned on packaging

Brazil: Not mentioned on packaging

Pistache: Not mentioned on packaging

Macadamian: Not mentioned on

Microbiology (max cfu/g)

Total plate count: 1 000 000

Yeast: 50000

Moulds: 10000

Salmonella: absence/ 25g

Listeria monocytogenes:

Staphylococcus:

Bacillus cereus:

Enterobacteria:

E. Coli: 100

Sulphite-reducing clostridia:

Radiation applied: no

pH Acidity:

aw:

Brix:

Degrees alcohol:

Heavy metals:

Contains Pesticides (EU and BE laws): no

Contact material: Carton

GMO free confirm EU 1829/2003 and EU 1830/2003:

yes

Other contaminations (conform EU 1881/2006):

yes

Suitable for human consumption: yes

Labels

Agriculture Biologique: no

Biogarantie: no

Certus: no

EU Organic: no

Fairtrade: no

Halal: no

Kosher: no

Marine Stedward: no

Meersterlyck: no

Meritus: no

Oxfam: no

Vegi: no

Other:

Country of origin: France

Brand Name: Tipiak

Intrastat: 10085000

TVA: LOW

Smell:

Flavour:

Texture: Solid

Colour:

Prepared meal: no

How to

Dutch: Preparaat op basis van quinoa, bulgur, harde tarwegries en voorgekookte harde tarwegries.

Gemaakt in Frankrijk.

Koel en vochtvrij bewaren.

Ten minste houdbaar tot: zie deksel of onder.

French: Préparation à base de quinoa, de boulgour, de semoule de blé dur et de semoule de blé dur précuite.

Ingredients Dutch:

Quinoa (witte en rode) (50%), bulgur (voorgekookte harde TARWE) (GLUTEN) (20%), durum TARWegries (GLUTEN) (20%), voorgekookte durum TARWegries (10%).
Mogelijk sporen van MELK, EI, SOJA, SELDERIE, MOSTERD, LUPINE.

Ingredients French:

Quinoa (blanc et rouge) (50%), boulgour (BLE dur précuit) (GLUTEN) (20%), semoule de BLE dur (GLUTEN), semoule de BLE dur précuite (GLUTEN) (10%).
Traces possibles de LAIT, OEUF, SOJA, CELERI, MOUTARDE et LUPIN.

Ingredients English:

White and red quinoa grains, (50%), bulgur (precooked durum WHEAT) (GLUTEN) (20%), durum WHEAT semolina (GLUTEN) (20%), precooked durum WHEAT semoline (GLUTEN) (10%).
May contain traces of MILK, EGG, SOYA, CELERY, MUSTARD, LUPIN.